GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1483
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2015
PROFESSIONALS IN CIVIL SERVICES
Gaikwad Prof. Ravindra Vishwanath

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a fairly large number of engineers, doctors and IlTians are joining the IAS/IPS and other Central Services; and

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) & (b): The number of candidates with engineering/medical background vis-A -vis total candidates recommended by the UPSC for Civil Services Examination (CSE) in 2010, 2011 and 2012 are as given below:-

Year of CSE Total no. Recommended candidates Recommended candidates
Examination of recommended with Bachelor or with Bachelor or
candidates higher degree in higher degree in
Engineering medicine

2010 921 370 101
2011 999 459 142
2012 998 373 145

In so far as Civil Services Examination-2013 is concerned, the recommended candidates are received in two parts, i.e. Main List &
Reserved List. The Reserved Listis yet to be received from UPSC.
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